
Name Organization Email
Abigail Harvey Lebanon Valley Conservancy abigail.harvey@tlvc.org 
Abraham Lopez Trejo Defensores de la Cuenca abraham@defensoresdelacuenca.org 
Amy Wyant, Otsego County Conservation Association, Inc. director@occainfo.org 
Andrew Szwak Land Trust Alliance aszwak@lta.org

Ann Jones
Partners for Open Space/Baltimore County Land 
Trust Allaince annholmesjones@gmail.com

Anna Killius Chesapeake Bay Commission Akillius@chesbay.us

Ashley Rebert
Pennsylvania Department of Conservation and 
Natural Resources arebert@pa.gov

Aurelia Gracia National Park Service aurelia_gracia@nps.gov
Ava Hampton Journey Through Hallowed Ground bill@jthg.org
Ben Alexandro Chesapeake Conservation Partnership balexandro@chesapeakeconservation.org
Bill Crouch The Conservation Fund  bcrouch@conservationfund.org
Bill Potapchuk Community Building Institute bill@communitytools.net 
Brendan Shane Trust for Public Land brendan.shane@tpl.org 
Britt Slattery National Park Service britt_slattery@nps.gov
Brittany Panos Audubon Mid-Atlantic brittany.panos@audubon.org 
Cameron Weiser Central Pennsylvania Conservancy jbeale@centralpaconservancy.org
Carol Bean Eastern Shore Land Conservancy cbean@eslc.org
Catherine Workman The Nature Conservancy c.workman@tnc.org 
Chase Douglas Chesapeake Conservation Partnership cdouglas@chesapeakeconservation.org
Chris Miller Piedmont Environmental Council cmiller@pecva.org
Chris Moi Virginia Department of Forestry christopher.moi@dof.virginia.gov 

Cindy Dunn 
Pennsylvania Department of Conservation and 
Natural Resources cindydunn@pa.gov

Dan Murphy Fish and Wildlife Service dan_murphy@fws.gov 
Daniel Koval National Park Service kovald@chesapeake.org

David E. Lillard
Heart of Maryland Conservation Alliance, Catoctin 
Land Trust, Blue Ridge Conservation Alliance david.lillard@catoctinlandtrust.org



Name Organization Email
Dominique Daye Hunter Indigenous East ddhunter@landberry.org
EJ Amyot Chesapeake Conservancy ejamyot@chesapeakeconservancy.org
Ellen Lott Trust for Public Land ellen.lott@tpl.org
Ellen Shepherd Virginia's United Land Trusts eshepard@vaunitedlandtrusts.org
Emily Merrill Cacapon and Lost River Land Trust emily@cacapon.org
Faren Wolter US Fish and Wildlife Sercive faren_wolter@fws.gov

Frank Stovall 
Virginia Department of Conservation and 
Recreation Frank.Stovall@dcr.virginia.gov

Gregory Farmer Otsego Land Trust gfarmer@otsegolandtrust.org
Hedrick Belin Potomac Conservancy belin@potomac.org 
Hilary Bell Maryland Department of Natural Resources hilary.bell1@maryland.gov
Jake Reilly National Fish and Wildlife Foundation jake.reilly@nfwf.org
Jeff Swinehart Lancaster Farmland Trust jswinehart@lancasterfarmlandtrust.org
Jenn Teson Lancaster Conservancy jteson@lancasterconservancy.org
Joel Dunn Chesapeake Conservancy jdunn@chesapeakeconservancy.org
John McCarthy Piedmont Environmental Council jmccarthy@pecva.org
Jonathan McKnight Maryland Department of Natural Resources jonathan.mcknight@maryland.gov 
Josh Kurtz Maryland Department of Natural Resources josh.kurtz@maryland.gov
Judd Vickers Maryland Department of Natural Resources Judd.Vickers1@maryland.gov
Kaelyn Kobosko Chesapeake Conservation Partnership staffassistant@chesapeakeconservation.org
Katherine Brownson US Forest Service katherine.brownson@usda.gov
Kathy Mummert Pennsylvania game commission kmummert@pa.gov

Katie Allen
Appalachian Trail Conservancy, South Mountain 
Partnership kallen@appalachiantrail.org

Katie Lautar Baltimore Greenspace Katherine@baltimoregreenspace.org

Katie Ombalski 
Woods and Waters Consulting LLC/ NFWF Feild 
Liason katie@woodswaters.com 

Kerri Batrowny
Delaware Department of Natural Resources and 
Environmental Control kerri.batrowny@delaware.gov,
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Kesha Braunskill Lenape Indian Tribe of Delaware & Native Roots Farm Foundation.kbraunskill@gmail.com
Kirsten Talken Spaulding National Park Service
Kristen Saunders UMD CES/Chesapeake Bay Program ksaunders@ca.umces.edu
Kristin Riley Choose Clean Water Coalition ReillyK@nwf.org
Kyle Hart National Parks Conservation Association khart@npca.org
Liz Feinberg NFWF Feild Liason liz.feinberg63@gmail.com 

Lori Yeich
Pennsylvania Department of Conservation and 
Natural Resources LYEICH@PA.GOV

Louis Keddell Chesapeake Conservancy lkeddell@chesapeakeconservancy.org
Marcia Fox Delaware Wild Lands mfox@dewildlands.org
Mari-Beth DeLucia The Nature Conservancy mdelucia@tnc.org
Marika Suval Cacapon and Lost River Land Trust marika@cacapon.org 
Mark Conway Chesapeake Conservancy mconway@chesapeakeconservancy.org
Mark Platts Susquehanna National Heritage Area mplatts@susqnha.org
Marvin Pimentel Defensores de la Cuenca marvin@defensoresdelacuenca.org 
Mary Pfaffko Defenders of Wildlife mpfaffko@defenders.org
Matt Gerhart Northern Virginia Conservation Trust mgerhart@nvct.org
Matt Heim Lower Shore Land Trust mrheim@lslt.org

Matt Wells
Virginia Department of Conservation and 
Recreation Matthew.Wells@dcr.virginia.gov

Megan Mcpherson Chesapeake Bay Funders Network megan@chesbayfunders.org
Melissa Ehrenreich Indigenous Conservation Council mae@indigenous-chesapeake.org
Mike Setlock BLM Eastern States mike msetlock@blm.gov 
Mike Slattery Fish and Wildlife Service michael_slattery@fws.gov 
Nathan Burrell Virginia Outdoor Foundation nburrell@vof.org

Nicole Faraguna
Pennsylvania Department of Conservation and 
Natural Resources nfaraguna@pa.gov

Petter Claggett U.S. Geological Survey pclaggett@usgs.gov 

mailto:ReillyK@nwf.org
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Phyllis Joris Neighbor Space of Baltimore County phyllis@neighborspacebaltimorecounty.org
Renee Reber National Parks Conservation Association rreber@npca.org
Sara Ramotnik Choose Clean Water Coalition RamotnikS@nwf.org
Sarah Clark Institute for Conservation Leadership sarah@icl.org 
Sophie Waterman U.S. Geological Survey swaterman@chesapeakebay.net 
Spencer Balog Casey Trees sbalog@caseytrees.org
Steve Stork Chesapeake Conservancy storckmapping@gmail.com
Taylor Evans Valley Conservation Council taylor@valleyconservation.org
Tom Gilmore American Battlefield Trust tgilmore@battlefields.org
Tori Sullens National Fish and Wildlife Foundation tori.sullens@nfwf.org 
Wendy O'Sullivan National Park Service wendy_o'sullivan@nps.gov
Will Dingman Manada Conservancy wdingman@manada.org
Will Klein Trust for Public Land william.klein@tpl.org 


